

ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT

FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

							- 140,44		0	
The fo	ollowing infor	mation is p	rovided pursuant to		e Property		For Use	By County		
Transf	fer Act of 1988		•		re re grand galler i de la		Recorder	1.	la di	
Owne	r: Bank of	Chicago	o f/k/a Bank	of Chicago/	Garfield	Ridge	A 14	SOILCE		
_	not per	sonally	, but as Trus	tee under T	rust No.	90-1-3"	County			
Buyer							Date		•	
Docur	nent No.:						Doc. No.	The second	• • •,•	
							Vol	17, 100	Page	
						rania. T	Rec'd by	•	-	
	ROPERTY ID			14 C25A CE	Chiona	•	Noc a by	· 	•	
Α	. Address of		Street	W. 63rd St		r Village				Township
	Permanent	Real Estate	e Index No.: 19	-20-200-015		•				1
В.	. Legal Desc	nption:				•	•			21
	Section	20	Township	38 Nor	rth ·	Renge	13	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Enter or atta	ach curren	it legal description	in this area:		•				
				100 miles	* OMODEUT	CTOL OF	mina Moo	anti tarrem	OUR DOING!	. (1741
	LOTS 9:A	ND TO T	n block 2 in st quarter (1	CLEAR PARK	r 20. morn	OWNSHIP	38 NORT	H RANG	COARTER E 13 EAS	T OF
	THE THIR	D PRINC	IPAL MERIDIA	IN COOK (CUNTY, IL	LINOIS.			•	
		•		0-	<u> </u>				:	
-			COOK COUNTY.	ILLII(0)5		1,		•		32
			FILED FOR R	ECURU	_					Ĉ
			94 JUL -8 AT	H 9: 17	91,1	59353	0	•		4593538
			o ou o n	. 5. ()	0, 34,	J J J J J	0			G G
					Y/)×					ည္က
Pr	epared by:	Bank	of Chicago		_ Return o	o: Bank o	of Chica	igo		W
	•		55th St., Chi	icado II			7 55th	name St. Ch	icago II	. 60638 ³
		1333 W.	address		-	-40		address		
							2			
				LIABILITY	DISCLOSUF	RE	2,	,	ė	
Th	ansferors and	transferees	of real property are	advised that the	ir ownership o	or other cont	rol of suc'.	pro terty m	iay render tl	hem liable
-		ıl clean-up	costs whether or no	t they caused or o	contributed to t	the presence	ofenviron	meograpiol	blems assoc	iated with
the pro	• •				•		3. <i>4</i>	10		
C.	Property Ch	naracteristic	2S:						9	
										
	Check all ty	pes of imp	rovement and uses	that pertain to th	e property:					
	Ap	artment bu	ilding (6 units or le	:ss)	 -	Industria	d building			
	~ 1		ipartment (over 6 u	-		_ Farm, w		-		
	_X Sto	re, office,	commercial building	ng	·	_ Other, sp	ecify	<u></u>		
I. NA	ATURE OF T	ransfer	•					, S	Yes	No
A.	(1) Is this a	transfer by	deed or other instr	nument of conve	yance?			1		
	(2) Is this a	transfer by	assignment of ove	r 25% of benefi	cial interest of	an Illinois l	and trust?	. "		
		-	a term of 40 years?							
		_	lateral assignment o		rest?				X	

B. (1) Identify Transferor:

ш	NI				C	ΙΛΙ				DI	
U	N'	U	Г	ГΙ			L \	ا <i>ب</i>	U		ľ

			Address of Transferor	0 1000	-4-7-1 C ~~	1.10		
			of Trustee if this is a transfer of bene			<u> </u>		hist No.
	(2)		n who has completed this fo			who has know	•	
		D	STANCZYK	SR. VICE	e Pres.		58959	}
		Name, Position (if	any), and address				Teleph	one No.
С	. Ide	ntify Transferee:	Name and Current Address of Trans	sferee				
		CATION he Illinois Envir	ronmental Protection Act, ov	wners of real proper	rty may be held	liable for cost	s related to the rele	ase of

Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances

1. Section 22.2(f) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be tiable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance:

- (1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance;
- (2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treat nent or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance;
- (3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or possessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and
- (4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance."

2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a heardous substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in a smount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (c). "he owner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage rank."

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may updite it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

IV. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances", as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or elegning operations on the property.

<u></u>

2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum, other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?

Yes	No.V.

disposal of "hazardous or special wastes", as definential Protection Act?	ned by the federa	Resource Conservation and Recovery	Act and the	lllinois	Environ-
mental foliation (let.	Yes	No			
4. Are there any of the following specific un		closed) at the property which are or v	vere used by	the trai	nsferor to
manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous subst	ances or petroleu				
YE	S NO			YES	NO -
Landfill		Injection Wells			
Surface Impoundment Land Treatment	- //-	Wastewater Treatment Units			-
Waste Pile	— - /- /-	Septic Tanks Transfer Stations			
Incinerator	— - J,-	Waste Recycling Operations			-
Storage Tank (Above Ground)	— //	Waste Treatment Detoxification			
Storage Tank (Underground)		Other Land Disposal Area			
Container Storage Area		Oner Land Disposar / Not			
If there are "YES" answers to any of the above it interest, attach a six, oh n which identifies the local along with this disclosure document. 5. Has the transfero ever held any of the follows:	ion of each unit, wing in regard to	such site plan to be filed with the Envir this real property?	ronmental P	rotection	n Agency
a. Permits for discharge, of wastewater to w	aters of the State.	•	Yes	_ No_	
b. Permits for emissions to the atmosphere.	.,		YesYesYes	_ No _	
c. Permits for any waste storage waste treat			Yes	_ No_	
6. Has the transferor had any was cowater disch	arges (other than	sewage) to a publicly owned	V	Ma	
treatment works?		abi	108	140	
7. Has the transferor taken any of the following		* * *	Vae	No	-
a. Prepared a Chemical Safety Contingen (y)b. Filed an Emergency and Hazardous Chem			Yes Yes	140_	<i></i>
Planning and Community Right-to-Know		im pursuant to the rederat Emergency	Yes	No	
c. Filed a Toxic Chemical Release Form pur		al Emergency Planning and Commu-			
nity Right-to-Know Act of 1986.		<u> </u>	Yes	_ No_	
8. Has the transferor or any facility on the p	property or the p	concerty been the subject of any of the	e following	State o	r federal
governmental actions?	anatod ou allagad	abuttaination on an amunating from			• • •
 Written notification regarding known, sust the property. 	pected or alleged	contain an or emanating from	Yes	_ No _	
b. Filing an environmental enforcement case	with a court or th	e Pollution Centrol Board for which a	Yes	_ No _	29
final order or consent decree was entered. c. If item b. was answered by checking Yes, to	han indicate who	ther ar not the final coder or decree is	103	110	
still in effect for this property.	nen mutene wit	silet of not the small state of accide is	Yes	_ No_	VO
9. Environmental Releases During Transferor's	Ownership				<u></u> Ω
a. Has any situation occurred at this site which substances or petroleum as required under	ch resulted in a n		Yes	_ No _	بي
b. Have any hazardous substances or petroleu					
the ground at this site?			ies	_ No _	
c. If the answers to questions (a) and (b) are y property?	es, have any of t	he following actions or events been ass	scialed with	h a relea:	se on the
Use of a cleanup contractor to remove of	r treat materials	including soils, pavement or other surf	icial n ateria	ıls	
Assignment of in-house maintenance st. Designation, by the IEPA or the IESDA	aff to remove or	reat materials including soils, pricemen	nt or other s	u <mark>rfici</mark> al r	naterials
Sampling and analysis of soils	, 0		,		
Temporary or more long-term monitoria	ig of groundwate	r at or near the site			
Impaired usage of an on-site or nearby v			ter		
Coping with fumes from subsurface sto					
Signs of substances leaching out of the g	round along the b	ase of slopes or at other low points on o	rimmediate	ly adjace	ent to the
10. Is the facility currently operating under a va	riance granted by	y the Illinois Pollution			
Control Board?			Yes	_ No _	
11. Is there any explanation needed for clarifica		٠ ١ ٨ ١	INEL		

1. Provide the following information about the previous owner or any entity or person the transferor leased the site to or otherwise contracted with for the management of the site or real property: Type of business/. or property usage. 2. If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the following existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds granted by the transferor, other contracts for management or use of the facilities or real property: Landfill Injection Wells Surface Impoundment Wastewater Treatment Units Land Treatment Septic Tanks Waste Pile Transfer Stations Incinerator Waste Recycling Operations Storage Tank (Above Ground) Waste Treatment Detoxification Storage Tank (Underground) Other Land Disposal Area Container Storage Area V. CERTIFICATION A. Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, one and accurate. Gregory D. Chentnik type or print name TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on behalf of Transferor) B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on signature type or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFER EES (or on behalf of Transferee) C. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on BANK OF CHICAGO June 16, Donald A. Stanczyk, Senior Vice President type or print name LENDER (Ch. 30, par. 906)